MR1111-1530

m PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
IB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET
PATENTS	S ONLY
Table Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of foothing for
KEN-CHING CHEN	Name: KING SLIDE WORKS CO., LTD.
SHIH-LUNG HUANG	
CHUN-CHIANG WANG	Street Address: NO. 299, SHUN-AN ROAD, HO-HSIANG
	VILLAGE, LU-CHU HSIANG
xecution Date(s) 12/17/2007; 12/17/2007; 12/17/2007 dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	VIEDAGE, EG SALE
Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment Merger	City: KAOHSIUNG HSIEN
	State:
Security Agreement	7:5:
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country, 1817-81
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
OtherThis	s document is being filed together with a new application
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Paterit Application 110 (-)	
12/003,086	
Additional numbers	attached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	învolved: 11
Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address. Nessels 19	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Charles Addresse: 2452 Ellicott Center Drive.	Enclosed
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive,	None required (government interest not affecting tit
Suite 101	8. Payment Information
City: Ellicott City	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
State: MDZip: 21043	
Phone Number:410-465-6678	b. Deposit Account Number 18-2011
Fax Number: 410-461-3067	Authorized User Name
Email Address: rkl@rklpatlaw.com	
9. Signature	
Signature	Total number of pages including cover (2
Morton J. Rosenberg Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents.
INDITIES OF FORESTEEN (Including COVE)	r sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Customer No. 7003553484586

PATENT REEL: 020322 FRAME: 0956

ASSIGNMENT DEED	
This Assignment agreement is applicable to an Invention entitled (Invent	tion Title)
SLIDE ASSEMBLE In this agreement are:	Whithis Application
The PATENT RIGHTS released for this invention, executed by the ASS	IGNOR(s) concurrency with the resolution
The PATENT RIGHTS reserved to in this invention, executed by the ASS (Check one) IXI a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASS (Check one) IXI a Patent Application Serial No	uedneo
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement ere: (Check pre) XI U.S. Patent rights only	of the mind date of
\Control in this case, ind description in	ave the right to claim the delient of the time.
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
The ASSIGNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are): (Full name of first assignor) Ken-Ching Chen (Address) No.299, Shun-an Road, Ho-Hslang Village, Lu-Chu Hslang	, Kaohslung Hsien, Taiwan
(Address) No. 235, 31011-811 (Address)	
(Full name of second assignor, if any) Shih Lung Huang (Full name of second assignor, if any) Shih Lung Huang (Full name of second assignor, if any) Shih Lung Huang	- Vacheling Helen, Taiwan
(Full name of second assignor, if any) Shih Lung Huang (Address) No.299 Shun-an Road, Ho-Hsiang Village, Lu-Chu Hsiang	, Kadisiong Asia
	Tanyan
(Full name of third assignor, if any) Chun-Chiang Wang; No 299 Shun-an Road, Ho-Hslang Village, Lu-Chu Hslang	g, Kaonsiung risien, Lawan
(Full name of fourth essignor, if any)(Address)	
(Address)	
The First ASSIGNEE relared to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) No.299, Shun-an Road, Ho-Hsiang Village, Lu-	Chy Hslang, Kaohslung Hsien, Taiwan
(Address of Assignee) NO.299, Shuff-sh Koso, 119 (Address of Assignee)	
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
The Second ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) (Address of Assignee)	
(Address of Assignee)	
	·
The First ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) 🗔 en individual	
a partneranth	State or Country)
The Second ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check one) □ an individual	
a partnership a Corporation of	
a Corporation of	State or Country)
	- table to imbored cheets attached hereto.
Additional assignees are being named on separation.	BLETBIA LICTURE OF RECOM THE ATTENDED
	was and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGN which is acknowledged, have end do hereby assign the following to each AS which is acknowledged, have end explicitly add to the invention:	SIGNEE; their successors and assigns:
an emist interest in and to the entire ingit, the and the	st in and to the PAI ENT MOST to a patent applications; and , and re-examination patents and patent applications; and any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
continuations, continuations-in-part, unitarity and in-	'
the sight to daim priority under 35 y.o.y. 110, pages and	A PROPERTY AND A PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF T
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, to Director of Patents and Trademarks to Issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGN Director of Patents and Trademarks to Issue and enloyment of said ASSIGN	NEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal factors in the
	. \b., AAAAANIN AA AVARARIIN IIGUGGGGGI Y' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '
while to girl said ASSIGNEE(8), their successors are some	
Ken-ching chen	DC01 -1
(Signature of sole or first assignor)	(Data)
(Signature of some arrest assured)	Dec. 17, 2007
Shirt-Lung busing	(Date)
(Signature of second essignor, if eny)	4= 2007
Chin Chiano walan-9	
(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)
(difference of many many)	10.
	(Date)
(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	